

Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902 SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203		11021000314750 1/4 \$40.50 lby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 21/2011 02:36:43 PM FILED/CER	
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one del	THE All btor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine nam	BOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	SEONLY
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Brake MAILING ADDRESS ADD'L INFO RE 18. TYPE OF ORGAN ORGANIZATION	FIRST NAME Kenneth CITY HOOVE NIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	MIDDLE NAME Winston Wal- STATE POSTAL CODE AL 3524 19. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	COUNTI
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - ins	sert only <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate o	or combine names	
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Source MAILING ADDRESS 105 Gables Drive	FIRST NAME JOAN CITY Hower	MIDDLE NAME Winifed Selb STATE POSTAL CODE AL 35244	COUNTE
TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGAN ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	1ZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	7 1
Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS OO North 18th Street This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:	Birmingham	STATE POSTAL CODE AL 35203	COUNTR
The following Heat Pump was installed at the statement: Brand: Reem 2 ton Heat Model: RPOL - 024JE2 Serial: 7954W2310227338 Amount of indebtness is: \$5000.0	Pump Model: Serial:	Model:Serial:	cing

UCC FINANCING STATEM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back	() CAREFULLY					
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) 9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ON RELATED FINANCING STA	ATEMENT				
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Brake	FIRST NAME Kenneth	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX	<i>J</i> L			
10. MISCELLANEOUS:			2011 Shell	1021000 ov Cnty	0314750 2/4 \$40 y Judge of Proba 02:36:43 PM FI	.50 ate, AL
11 ADDITIONAL DERTOR'S EVACTOR			THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FU 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	LL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrevia	ate or combine name	es		· ····································
OR 11b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	<u> </u>	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR		11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANI	IZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #. if a	
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY 12a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name (12a or 12b)			NON
OR 12b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	<u> </u>	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	<u> </u>	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13 This FINANCING STATEMENT covers ti collateral or is filed as a fixture filing 14 Description of real estate:	mber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descript	tion:			
The real property described on the	he attached deed:					
 Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of (if Debtor does not have a record interest); 	above-described real estate					
		17. Check only if applicable and	check only one be-	J.Y 2 43		
		Debtor is a Trust or Tru	ustee acting with res	spect to p	roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
		18. Check only if applicable and Debtor is a TRANSMITTING (

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

This instrument prepared by: Jones & Waldrop

(Name) Kenneth Winston Walter Brake

1025 Montgomery Highway Birmingham, AL 35216

(Address) 105 Gables Dr. Hoover, Al 35244

Warranty Deed

JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

JEFFERSON COUNTY

DOLLARS to the undersigned grantor or grantors That in consideration of the sum of \$ 59,900.00 in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert E. Jarvis and Shirley J. Jarvis Husband and Wife . (herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Kenneth Winston Walter Brake and Joan Winifred Selby Brake (herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in Jefferson County, Alabama to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever: It being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

In Witness Whereof, we/I have set our/my hand(s) and seal(s), this May 27, 1994

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:	$-\infty/-\alpha$
Sign	Sign Robert E. Jarvis (Seal)
Print	Print Robert E. Jarvis
Sign	Title
Print	
Sign	Sign Merley & Sarvis (Seal) Print Shirley J. Jarvis
Print	Print Shirley J. Jafvis
Sign	
Print	

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Robert E. Jarvis and Shirley J. Jarvis, whose name(s) is (are) signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is (are) known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed of the contents of the conveyance he/she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand on May 27, 1994

NOTARY BUB

My commission expires:

Inst * 1994-18099

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/21/2011 02:36:43 PM FILED/CERT

06/06/1994-18099 11:36 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE ODS NCD

EXHIBIT "A"

Unit 105-C, Building 1, in the The Gables, a Condominium located in Shelby County, Alabama, as established by Declaration of Condominium and By-Laws thereto as recorded in Real Volume 10, page 177 and amended in Real Volume 27, page 733; Real Volume 50, page 327; Real Volume 50, page 340 and re-recorded in Real 50, page 942; Real 165, page 578 and amended in Real 59, page 19 and further amended by Corporate Volume 30, page 407 and in Real 96, page 855 and Real 97, page 937 and By-Laws as shown in Real Volume 27, page 733 and then amended in Real Volume 50, page 325, further amended by Real 189, page 222; Real 222, page 691; Real 238, page 241 and Real 269, page 270 together with an undivided interest in the common elements, as setforth in the aforesaid mentioned Declaration, said Unit being more particularly described in the floor plans and architectural drawings of The Gables Condominium as recorded in Map Book 9, pages 41 thru 44 and amended in Map Book 9, page 135, Map Book 10, page 49 and further amended by map Book 12, page 50 in the Probate office of Shelby County, Alabama.

20111021000314750 4/4 \$40.50 20111021000314750 probate; Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate; 10/21/2011 02:36:43 PM FILED/CERT

Inst * 1994-18099

06/06/1994-18099
11:36 AM CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
11:00
002 MCD